Specifications

Units: Imperial

Metric

Maximum Operating Pressure (psi)

Cylinder Compatability
Reservoir Capacity (in®)
Reservoir Capacity (gal)
Usable Oil Capacity (in)
Usable Qil Capacity (gal)

Maximum Flow at Rated Pressure
Output Flow Rate (in®/min) No Load
Output Flow Rate Load (in®/min)
Output Flow Rate (in®/min) 4000 psi

Number of Qutlets
Motor Size (hp)
Duty Cycle

Valve Function
Valve Operation
Valve Type

Valve Model
Power Source
Pump Control
Charger Voltage (VAC)
Weight (lbs)

10,000
Single-acting
404.25

1.75

404.25

1.75

32 in3/min
310

32

80

1

1.4
Intermittent
Advance / Neutral / Retract
Manual
3-way, 3-position
VM33
Battery
Pendant

115

65.5



