Specifications

nits: Imperial Metric	
Maximum Operating Pressure (psi)	10,000
Cylinder Compatability	Single-acting
Reservoir Capacity (in ³)	404.25
Reservoir Capacity (gal)	1.75
Usable Oil Capacity (in ³)	404.25
Usable Oil Capacity (gal)	1.75
Maximum Flow at Rated Pressure	32 in3/min
Output Flow Rate (in ³ /min) No Load	310
Output Flow Rate Load (in ³ /min)	32
Output Flow Rate (in ³ /min) 4000 psi	80
Number of Outlets	1
Motor Size (hp)	1.4
Duty Cycle	Intermittent
Valve Function	Advance / Neutral / Retract
Valve Operation	Manual
Valve Type	3-way, 3-position
Valve Model	VM33
Power Source	Battery
Pump Control	Pendant
Charger Voltage (VAC)	115
Weight (lbs)	65.5